
                                                      Government of Himachal Pradesh 

       Jal Shakti Department 

 

SHORT TERM “NOTICE INVITING TEDER” 

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong (H.P) 

invites tender on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for 

the following works through Offline Process:- 

Job

No. 

Name of Work Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Time of 

completion  

1 Providing WSS Baror from new source in G.P Tindi Distt 

Lahual & Spiti (SH:- C/o intake chamber, B.P Tank,C/o 

collection channel at head of source and laying, jointing 

and testing of HDPE pipe 50mm dia at RD 0 to 1600) Job 

No-I 

4,99,713/- 9,994/- Six months 

2 Providing WSS Baror from new source in G.P Tindi Distt 

Lahual & Spiti (SH:- C/o wire crate at spring source) Job 

No-III 

4,11,866/- 8,237/- Six months 

3 Providing WSS Baror from new source in G.P Tindi Distt 

Lahual & Spiti (SH:- C/o 5 Nos public stand post and 

laying, jointing and testing of HDPE pipe in distribustion 

system at various  at RD's) Job No-II 

3,44,161/- 6,883/- Six months 

4 Providing WSS Baror from new source in G.P Tindi Distt 

Lahual & Spiti (SH:- C/o wire crate at spring source) Job 

No-IV 

4,11,866/- 8,237/- Six months 

5 A/R & M/O to various WSS under Jispa Section.(SH:-L/J 

& Testing of HDPE pipe various dia at various RD's) 

2,07,384/- 4,148/- Six months 

6 C/o FIS Tisoti through syohon system in GP khangsar 

distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o Nallah  crosing  & Sluice valve 

& C/o  Crate work) 

4,94,900/- 9,898/- Six months 

7 Remodelling of FIS Ropsang in GP Sissu Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-C/o wire crate Embankment for provision of 

CC Channel at RD 150 to 195( Hill Side). 

4,72,526/- 9,451/- Six months 

8 A/R & M/O WSS Sissu  in GP Sissu Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-Energisation of handpump near Sissu Helipad, 

Near Sissu Narsury & near Sissu Gompa) 

4,81,889/- 9,638/- Six months 

9 A/R & M/O WSS Udaipur  in GP Udaipur Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-Energisation of handpump near Mrikula Mata 

Temple and Govt. Primary school) 

1,77,745/- 3,555/- Six months 

10 A/R & M/O WSS Keylong  in GP Keylong Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-Energisation of handpump Near Raj Gundha 

hotel, new bus stand) 

2,33,715/- 4,674/- Six months 

11 A/R & M/O WSS Tandi in GP Tandi Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-Energisation of handpump Near ITBP camp) 

1,09,770/- 2,195/- Six months 

12 A/R & M/O WSS Pasparg in GP Barbog Distt L&S (SH:-

Fixing of MS tank 270 Ltr cap and Laying Jointing & 

testing of HDPE pipe 25mm dia at RD 0 to 1200 RD) 

2,26,044/- 4,521/- Six months 

13 A/R & M/O WSS Keylong town in GP Keylong Distt 

L&S (HP).(SH:-Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 90mm Dia 

600 Rmts) 

4,91,756/- 9,835/- Six months 

14 Stock Storage .(SH:-Supplying & Fixing of Fencing 1,83,550/- 3,671/- Six months 



pannel=50 Nos) 

15 Tapping additional source to WSS Urgosh in GP Tingret 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o crate work at various RD's) 

3,76,280/- 7,526/- Six months 

16 Special repair of FIS Lapchang Kardang in GP Kardang 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o R/Wall at RD 440 to 443, RD 

560 to 562, 90 to 93 RD 580 to 582 and C/o Crate work 

(with wire crate) Job-I 

4,89,918/- 9,798/- Six months 

17 Special repair of FIS Lapchang Kardang in GP Kardang 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- Providing, Laying, Jointing and 

testing of HDPE  pipe 110 mm dia at Rd 2800 to 3500 and 

225 mm dia at various Rd's) Job-II 

2,86,313/- 5,726/- Six months 

18 Special repair of FIS Lapchang Kardang in GP Kardang 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o removal of slips at various 

Rds) Job-III 

4,64,697/- 9,294/- Six months 

19 Providing WSS Pyaso from Peukar nallah (Samdo) in GP 

Barbog Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-P/L/J & Testing HDPE pipe 

32mm dia at various RD's and C/o wire crate to protect 

the HDPE pipe at various Rd's) 

4,99,035/- 9,981/- Six months 

20 Augumentation of WSS Goharma in GP Goharma Distt 

L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o R/Wall to protect the Storage tank). 

3,36,149/- 6,723/- Six months 

21 Remodelling of FIS Karpet in GP Chimret Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-C/o crate work at head of the source for 

protection of source) 

4,95,155/- 9,903/- Six months 

22 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Tailing in GP Koksar  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o R/Wall at RD 95 to 122 to 

protect the HDPE pipe 225mm dia). Job-II 

4,79,899/- 9,598/- Six months 

23 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Koksar in GP Koksar 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining wall  at Rd 230 to 

240 & 260 to 267). 

4,97,956/- 9,959/- Six months 

24 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Koksar in GP Koksar 

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining wall  at Rd 280 to 

290 and 267 to 274) 

4,92,956/- 9,859/- Six months 

25 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Tailing in GP Koksar  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o B/ wall  at Rd 35 to 65 to 

protect the HDPE pipe 225mm dia) Job-I 

4,90,725/- 9,815/- Six months 

26 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Kharchod I n GP Koksar  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o  CC Wall at RD 0 to 15, C/o B/ 

wall  at Rd 90 to  110 and providing of CC linning at 

Kuhal at Rd 0 to 15). 

4,56,778/- 9,136/- Six months 

27 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Halkun in GP Gondhla  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o  R/Wall at Rd  150 to 165 & 

B/wall at Rd  310 to 323 & Removal of slips at RD 700) 

4,21,858/- 8,437/- Six months 

28 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Halkun in GP Gondhla  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o  R/Wall at Rd 30 to 40 & RD 

60 to 75) 

4,93,791/- 9,876/- Six months 

29 A/R & M/O rain damages to FIS Kharchod in GP Koksar  

Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o  R/Wall at rd 45 TO 65  to 

protect the Kuhal) 

4,97,122/- 9,942/- Six months 

30 Augumentation of WSS Jhooling in GP Thirot Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-C/o R/wall at RD 700 to 710 ,C/o Breast wall 

to protect the storage tank 5000 ltr cap. At Jhooling-I and 

4,23,592/- 8,472/- Six months 



P/F Barbed wire fencing arround the storage tanks) 

31 Augumentation of WSS Jhooling in GP Thirot Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-wire crate to protect intakes and C/o 6 Nos 

Stand posts) 

2,12,681/- 4,254/- Six months 

32 Augumentation of WSS Jhooling in GP Thirot Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-C/o of R/Wall at Rd 1000-1020 to protect 

Storage tank 5000 ltr cap. at Jhooling-II) 

4,80,428/- 9,609/- Six months 

33 Augumentation of WSS Nalda in Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-

Laying,Jointing & Testing of HDPE pipe 32mm dia, 

25mm dia & 20mm dia at various Rd). 

4,87,988/- 9,760/- Six months 

34 Remodelling of WSS Jahalma in GP Jahalma Distt L&S 

(HP).(SH:-Laying Jointing & Testing of HDPE pipe 

20mm dia & 25mm dia at various RD's and placing of 270 

ltrs MS tank) 

4,96,250/- 9,925/- Six months 

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office:- 04.04.2022 upto  5.00 PM 

Last date of submission of tender:- 05.04.2022 upto  11.30 AM 

 

The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be 

downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive 

Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong upto 5.00 PM 04.04.2022. 

 

HIM SUCHNA   AVAM   JANSAMPARK 

 

                                                                                                             Executive Engineer, 

                                                                                                            Jal Shakti Division Keylong 

http://www.hpiph.org/

